
Edwards 

Middle School
Open House 2023



Welcome to EMS 

Open House

Th is v ideo con ta ins in formation  about 

ac tiv ities that you  can  get involved in  

at EMS as we ll as in formation  abou t 

academic  teachers and teams.  A l l 

ath le tic  and extracurricu lar  

in formation  can  be found on  ou r 

website  by  hover ing over 

EXTRACURRICULAR  a t the top of  the 

main  page.   Thanks for jo in ing us.



Infinite Campus 

Parent Portal

I n f i n i te  Camp us  Par en t Por ta l  i s  i mp or tan t  f or  a l l  th e  access  and  

i n f ormat i on  i t  p r ov i d es  to p ar en ts .

Paren t Por ta l  p r ov i d es :

• Access  to s tud en t i n f ormat i on  su ch  as  gr ad es  and  attend an ce

• Paren ts  annua l  u p d ates  ( f orms)  on l i n e  f or  a l l  th e  s tud en ts  i n  th e i r  

h ou sehol d  th i s  year .   Th i s  mus t b e  d one f or  s tud en ts  to r ece i ve  a  

l ap top  and  b e  ab l e  to s i gn  i n to i t .

• Access  to hou sehol d  i n f ormat i on  su ch  as  ad d ress ,  p hone numb er s ,  

and  emai l  ad d ress  and  ab i l i ty  to ed i t  th e  i n f ormat i on  as  i t  changes

• Access  to R emi nd  so teacher s  can  tex t  and  emai l  i mp or tan t c l ass  

i n f ormat i on

• Pl ease  see  ou r  web s i te  f or  more  i n f ormat i on  ab ou t Paren t Por ta l  

and  Annua l  Up d ates .



Student Dress Code

CLICK HERE for information about 

our dress code.

https://ems.rockdaleschools.org/about/news_and_announcements/news/dress_code_reminders_guidelines


Clear Bookbag Policy
CLICK HERE for information and updates about our 

clear bookbag policy.

https://www.rockdaleschools.org/about/news_and_announcements/news/clear_bookbags_faqs


Transportation

Visit the following site "VersaTrans 

e-link, put in your address, and get 

pick-up /drop-off times and route 

#s.

Versatrans e-Link -

School/Transportation Search 

(tylertech.com)

Tracking your child's 

bus:

RCPS is in the process of 

migrating from the MyStop bus 

tracking system to the Here 

Comes the Bus tracking system.

Assistance:

For assistance contact the 

Transportation Department main 

office at 770-860-4250

https://versatransweb06.tylertech.com/RockdaleCounty/elinkrp/Students/BasicTransBoundarySearch.aspx
https://versatransweb06.tylertech.com/RockdaleCounty/elinkrp/Students/BasicTransBoundarySearch.aspx
https://versatransweb06.tylertech.com/RockdaleCounty/elinkrp/Students/BasicTransBoundarySearch.aspx
mailto:rcpsinfo@rockdale.k12.ga.us
mailto:rcpsinfo@rockdale.k12.ga.us


EMS PTO

Our PTO (Parent-Teacher Organization) is 

always looking for new parent members.  Our 

PTO board will be at Open House and will 

accept cash or you can pay through the Cash 

App account.  Our Cash App tag is 

$EMSPTO.  You can also pay on our payment 

page linked on the front of our website.

Membership is $10.



Coach C. Brown



First Things First…

• In order to be eligible for the upcoming softball season, all items on the following list 
must be checked:

❑Updated Privet Account

❑All required forms can be found on the EMS website

❑Passed 5/7 Classes Last Spring

❑This does not apply to incoming 6th graders



Tryouts 

• PLEASE REMEMBER to make sure your athlete is drinking plenty or water. Tryouts will 
be held outside and it will be hot!

• Athletes should arrive to practice dressed out and on time every day. This includes 
athletic shoes (built for running and with ankle support), hair tied back so that it will 
not interfere with the athletes’ sight during the workout and ALL jewelry removed.



Contact Information

• If any question or concerns arise, please do not hesitate to reach out. The following 
information is how I can be reached:

• Coach C. Brown

• Email: cbrown1@rockdale.k12.ga.us

• Office: (770) 483-3255 ext. 25191

• Cell: (478) 696-0566

• CLICK HERE for  web updates and the softball letter.

mailto:cbrown1@rockdale.k12.ga.us
https://ems.rockdaleschools.org/extracurricular/athletics/softball


EMS LADY PATRIOTS FLAG FOOTBALL
• 2021 UNDEFEATED CONYERS CUP CHAMPIONS ARE 

CALLING ALL 6th – 8th YOUNG LADIES 

REQUIREMENTS

1.MUST HAVE PASSED 5/7 CLASSES SPRING SEMESTER 
(CURRENT 7th &  8th GRADERS)

2.UPDATED SPORTS PHYISCAL AND UPLOADED IN 
PRIVIT WITH ALL FORMS FILLED OUT

3.PROPER ATTIRE (SNEAKERS, SHORTS,  & SHIRT)

4.WATER BOTTLE

* ANY QUESTIONS REACH OUT TO COACH WESTBROOK 
OR COACH KING



EMS Cheer Program

Coach

• Jacole Kimbrough( jkimbrough@rockdale.k12.ga.us)



Health Course 

Information

Choosing the Best is an optional  abstinence course 

offered for al l  Health /P.E. students,  students must 

submit a consent form signed from a parent or 

guard ian to partic ipate.  I f students don't submit a 

form or the parent dec l ines permission to partic ipate, 

students wi l l  complete al ternate assignments for cred it 

during the course.

See the documents where you accessed this l ink for 

information on Choosing the Best.  Also,  fi l l  out 

the consent form and have your chi ld return it to 

participate in the program.



EMS Football Tryouts

• Who: 7th and 8th graders

• When: July 18,2023-July 
28,2023

• Where: Edwards Middle 
School

• Time: 4:15pm-5:45pm

Requirements 
• Pass 5 out of 7 class from last semester

• Pass 5 out of 7 classes from previous 
semester

• Get a Physical Examine by a doctor

• Create a Privit account 



Young Men of Distinction 

Young Men Of Distinction is a boys 
mentoring program that develops 

leadership skills by providing educational 
opportunities. Students will:

• Participate in school and community 
projects

• Explore career opportunities

• Take Educational Field Trips

• Develop leadership skills

• Enhance public speaking skills

• Learn about Character Development 

• Learn how to step



Chorus at EMS



Band at EMS

Band is an instrumental music course focused 
on performance of brass, woodwind, and 
percussion instruments. Students will learn to 
play and care for an instrument, read and write 
music, rehearse as an ensemble, perform 
concerts, and the self-discipline of being a 
musician. 

Anyone interested in playing an instrument 
should contact Mr. Levy in the band room or at 
alevy24@rockdale.k12.ga.us



EMS Staff 

Directory
"We Just Can't Hide 

Our Patriot P.R.I.D.E.



Administration

Principal-Dr. Tosha Will iams 

(tmwill iams@rockdale.ga.us)

Assistant Principa l-Ke isha Baldwin 

(kbaldwin@rockdale.k12.ga.us)

Assistant Principal- Jarron Hutchins

( jhutchins1@rockdale.k12.ga.us)

Assistant Principal-Dr. Bernadette Gaines

(bgaines24@rockdale.k12.ga.us)



Front Office

Front Desk -Deida Harper

( lch i lder s@rockdale.ga.us)

Reco rds /Attendance-Dionne Slaton 

(ds laton23@rockdale. k12.ga.us)

Bookkeeper -Mel issa Standr idge

(mstandr idge23@rockdale. k12.ga.us)

Admin is trat ive Secretary -Amel ia Lopez

(alopez24@rockdale. k12.ga.us)

Reg is trar -Valer ie Sing leton

(vs ing leton@rockdale. k12.ga.us)

Nurse-Karen Tate

(ktate@rockdale. k12.ga.us)

SRO-Devra Anderson

(danderson1@rockdale. k12.ga.us)



Team 6A

Math-Kayla Conley

(kconley@rockdale.ga.us)

Sc ience-Thelynnia Mitchel l

 (tmitchel l2@rockdale.k12.ga.us)

Soc ial  Stud ies-Tab itha Hogan

(thogan@rockdale.k12.ga.us)

Language Arts-Denise Walker

(dwalker@rockdale.k12.ga.us)



Team 6B

Math-Tat iana Czarnecki 

(tczarnecki24@rockdale.ga.us)

Science-Jacole  Kimbrough

( jkimbrough@rockdale.k12.ga.us)

Socia l Studies-Jennifer Fernandez

( j fernandez@rockdale.k12.ga.us)

Language Arts-Emily White

(ewhite@rockdale.k12.ga.us)



Team 6C

Math-Afrin Shaikh

(ashaikh23@rockdale.ga.us)

Science-Vickie Davidson 

(tmitchell@rockdale.k12.ga.us)

Socia l Studies-Jacque Scott

( jscott1@rockdale.k12.ga.us)

Language Arts-Zachary Scalf

(zscalf@rockdale.k12.ga.us)



Team 7A

Math-Reshaunda Thompkins 

(rlevett@rockdale.ga.us)

Science-Tif fany Westbrook 

(twestbrook@rockdale.k12.ga.us)

Socia l Studies-Claudette Woodard

(cwoodard1@rockdale.k12.ga.us)

Language Arts-Audrey Champion

(achampion@rockdale.k12.ga.us)



Team 7B

Math-Michael Franklin 

(mfranklin24@rockdale.ga.us)

Science-Joseph Grif f in 

( jgrif f in@rockdale.k12.ga.us)

Socia l Studies-Jessica Wingo

( jwingo@rockdale.k12.ga.us)

Language Arts-Makala Roach

(mroach24@rockdale.k12.ga.us)



Team 7C

Math-Shawnta Earwood 

(searwood@rockdale.ga.us)

Science-Mart ina Woods

(mwoods@rockdale.k12.ga.us)

Socia l Studies-Christopher Jackson

(cjackson6@rockdale.k12.ga.us)

Language Arts-Velma Larkin

(vlarkin@rockdale.k12.ga.us)



Team 8A

Math-John McClain

( jmcc lain24@rockdale.ga.us)

Sc ience-Charel l Brown

(cbrown1@rockdale.k12.ga.us)

Soc ial  Stud ies-K imberly Davis

(kdavis24@rockdale.k12.ga.us)

Language Arts-Er icadenise Tate

(etate24@rockdale.k12.ga.us)



Team 8B

Math-Matthew Santos 

(msantos24@rockdale.ga.us)

Science-Kimberly Rush-Idigo 

(krushidigo@rockdale.k12.ga.us)

Socia l Studies-Anthony Cook

(acook@rockdale.k12.ga.us)

Language Arts-Janelle  Charlery

( jcharlery24@rockdale.k12.ga.us)



Team 8C

Math-Tammy Randall 

(trandall@rockdale.ga.us)

Science-Prudence Shipman 

(pshipman@rockdale.k12.ga.us)

Socia l Studies-Jessica Tatman

( jtatman@rockdale.k12.ga.us)

Language Arts-Sandtrice  Brown

(sbrown24@rockdale.k12.ga.us)



Team 8D

Math-Yollette Baham

(@rockdale.ga.us)

Science-Melissa Sneed 

(msneed1@rockdale.k12.ga.us)

Socia l Studies-Kimberly Bailey

(kbailey1@rockdale.k12.ga.us)

Language Arts-Doretha Carter

(dcarter@rockdale.k12.ga.us)



Team 8E

Tammy Hi l l

(th i l l@rockdale.ga.us)

Jasmine Bethea

( jbethea@rockdale.k12.ga.us)

Kenya White

(kwhite2@rockdale.k12.ga.us)

Joshlyn Pickens

( jp ickens2@rockdale.k12.ga.us)



Connections

Latoshia Fomby-Art 

(l fomby24@rockdale.k12.ga.us)

Lindsey Farris-Chorus

(sfarr is@rockdale.k12.ga.us)

Ell ie Hardigree-Health/PE

(ehard igree@rockdale.k12.ga.us)

Savannah Hayes-Agriculture

(shays@rockdale.k12.ga.us)

Trakendrick Howard-Health/PE

(thoward1@rockdale.k12.ga.us)

Albert Levy-Band

(alevy24@rockdale.k12.ga.us)

Tarneisha Means-Health Sciences

(tmeans@rockdale.k12.ga.us)

David Stewart-Marketing & 

Computer Science 

(dstewart@rockdale.k12.ga.us)

Tonya Bennett-Business Education 

& Computer Science

(tbennett@rockdale.k12.ga.us)

Desiree Webb-Family and 

Consumer Science 

(dwebb23@rockdale.k12.ga.us)

Joya Owens-Math Connections

( jowens8@rockdale.k12.ga.us)



Learning 

Support

Neil Burnf in-DLS

(nburn f in@rockdale .k12 .ga.us)

Chasta  Davis-INTEL II

(cdav is1@rockdale .k12 .ga.us )

Johnny Sam-INTEL

( j sam24@rockdale .k12 .ga.us)

Roche lle  Cowden-Learn ing Support

(rcowden@rockdale .ga.us)

Dwayne Driske ll-Learn ing Support

(ddr iske l l@rockda le . k12 .ga.us )

Monica Ford-Counse lor

(mford@rockdale .k12 .ga.us )

Ashley Gailey-Learn ing Support

(aga iley@rockdale .k12 .ga.us )

Dana Franklin-Admin istrative  

Assistant 

(df ranklin1@rockda le .k12 .ga.us)

Prathon  Hendrix-Prevention  & 

Intervention  Specia list

(phendrix@rockdale .k12 .ga.us )

Nikk i Hunter-Literacy Coach

(nhunter@rockda le .k12 .ga.us)

Shericka Je f ferson -ESOL

(sje f ferson@rockdale .k12 .ga.us )

Glenda Johnson-Mapp-RTI/504

(gmapp@rockdale . k12 .ga.us )

Jane lle  A llen -ESOL

( ja l len24@rockdale .k12 .ga.us)

Kayon McFarlane-Math  Coach 

(kmcfar lane@rockdale .k12 .ga.us )

Monica Monte -Learn ing Support

(mmonte@rockdale .k12 .ga.u s)

Tammy Randall-Math 

(trandall@rockdale .k12 .ga.us )



Learning 

Support

Nadine Binns-Learning Support

(nbinns@rockdale.k12.ga.us)

Carolina Robinson-Parent Liaison

(crobinson1@rockdale.k12.ga.us)

Stacey Robinson-Counselor

(srobinson1@rockdale.k12.ga.us)

Cherie Thompson-Media Specialist

(cthompson@rockdale.k12.ga.us)

Cynthia Strozier-Learning Support

(cstrozier@rockdale.k12.ga.us)

Shandra Randall-Learning Support

(srandall@rockdale.k12.ga.us)

Tyvonn Windham-Learning Support

(twindham@rockdale.k12.ga.us)
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